fans a dozen hitters 
as Buffalo edges the 
Cleveland Naps, 2-1.

August 15
Pete Alexander strikes out 12 
batters, but Bergen still loses, 
2-1, in Hereford.

September 3
Nap Rucker’s dozen 
strikeouts help 
London defeat 
Grand Rapids, 12-3.

One hundred seven (107) games were settled in extra innings this season.

10 innings – 58
11 innings – 22
12 innings – 13
13 innings - 6
14 innings - 4
15 innings - 1
16 innings - 2 

Our longest game was on May 2, when Mimosa won 5-4 in Pittsburgh in 18 innings
Mimosa came from behind to force extra innings with a pair of 9th inning runs.